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Abandoned maize field in Illuababora -2017 main season 
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Figure 5 Relationship between potato mean tuber yield over percent latent infection of bacterial wilt in 
four cycles of progeny seed tubers (2009A to 2011A) of five locations using local (a) and improved (b) 
varieties 
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Family Genus & Species Common Name Feeding Oviposition
Apiaceae Daucus carota L. Carrot - -

Hydrocotyle verticillata L. Water pennywort - -
Araceae Pistia stratiotes L. Water lettuce ++ -
Asteraceae Guizotia abyssinica Noug - -

Lactuca sativa Lettuce ++ -
Brassicaceae Raphanus sativus L. Radish - -

Brassica oleracea capitata L. Cabbage ++ -
Chenopodiaceae Ipomea batata (L.) Lam. Sweet potato - -
Cyperaceae Cyperus papyrus L.  Papyrus - -
Compositae Carthamus tinctorius L. safflower - -
Commelinaceae Commelina bengalensis, ++ -

C. latifolia A. ++ -
Cruciferae Brassica carinata Cobs. Mustard - -
Cucurbitaceae Cucumis sativus L.  Cucumber - -
Fabaceae Phaseolus vulgaris L. Haricot bean - -

Glycin max (L) Merr. Soy bean - -
Cicer arietinum  L. Chickpea - -
Vicia faba L.  Faba bean - -
Pisum sativum L.  Pea - -
Lens culinaris Medik Lentil - -
Trigonella foenum-graecum Fenugreek - -

Lileaceae Allium sativum L. Garlic - -
Allium cepa L. Onion - -

Malvaceae Gossypium hirsutum L. Cotton - -
Pedaliaceae Sesamum indicum L. Sesame - -
Poaceae Hordeum vulgare L. Barley - -

Sorghum bicolar (L.) Moench Sorghum - -
Zea mays L. Maize - -
Eragrostis tef (Zuccagni) Trotter  Teff - -
Saccharum officinarum L, Sugarcane - -
Triticum aestivum L. Wheat - -

Rubiaceae Coffee arabica L. Coffee - -
Pontederiaceae Eichhornia crassipes (Mart.) Solms. Water hyacinth ++++ ++++

Eichhornia natans ++ -
Solanaceae Lycopersicon esculentum Mill. Tomato - -

Capsicum pepper  Pepper - -
Solanum tuberosum L. Potato - -

Typhaceae Typha orientalis  Roscoe - -
Umbelliferae Cuminum cyminum Cumin seed - -
Blank Control Water but no plant - -
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Family Species and Common Name ALLAL ALNSP ALLTE FUSOX FUSEQ NEOPA

Apiaceae Daucus carota L. cv. unknown; Carrot a _ _ _ _ _ +

Hydrocotyle verticillata L. Water pennywort b _ _ _ _ _ _

Araceae Pistia stratiotes L.; Water lettuce b +++ +++ +++ +++ +++ +++

Asteraceae Guizotia abyssinica cv. Fogera; Noug a c d _ _ _ _ + _

Brassicaceae Raphanus sativus L. cv. unknown; Radish c _ _ _ _ _ _

Brassica oleracea capitata L. cv. unknown; Cabbage a c _ _ _ ++ +++ _

Chenopodiaceae Ipomea batata (L.) Lam. cv unknown; Sweet potato a c _ _ _ _ _ _

Cyperaceae Cyperus papyrus L. Papyrus b _ _ _ ++ _ _

Compositae Carthamus tinctorius L. cv. unknown; , safflower a _ _ _ _ _ _

Cruciferae Brassica carinata Cobs. cv. Holleta 1; Mustard a c d _ _ _ ++ ++ _

Cucurbitaceae Cucumis sativus L. cv. unknown; Cucumber a c _ _ _ _ _ _

Fabaceae Phaseolus vulgaris L. cv. Awash Melka; Haricot bean a c _ _ _ _ ++ _

Glycin max (L) Merr. cv. Williams; Soy bean a c _ _ _ _ ++ _

Cicer arietinum  L. cv. Chefe; Chickpea a _ _ _ ++ _ _

Vicia faba L.  cv. Holleta 80; Faba bean a c _ _ _ ++ _ _

Pisum sativum L. cv. Holleta 90; Pea a c _ _ _ ++ + _

Lens culinaris Medik cv. Chekol; Lentil a c _ _ _ + _ _

Trigonella foenum-graecum cv. unknown; Fenugreek a d _ _ _ +++ _ _

Lileaceae Allium sativum L. cv. G-493; Garlic a c _ _ _ _ _ _

Allium cepa L. cv Shallot; Onion a c _ _ _ _ +++ _

Malvaceae Gossypium hirsutum L. cv. Arba; Cotton a c _ _ _ _ _ _

Pedaliaceae Sesamum indicum L. cv. Adi; Sesame a c d _ _ _ +++ +++ _

Poaceae Hordeum vulgare L. cv. Desta; Barley a _ _ _ _ _ _

Sorghum bicolar (L.) Moench cv. IS9302, Sorghum a _ _ _ _ _ _

Zea mays L. cv. Melkassa III; Maize a c _ _ _ _ _ _

Eragrostis tef (Zuccagni) Trotter cv. Kuncho, Teff a d _ _ _ _ _ _

Saccharum officinarum L, cv. B52298, Nco 334, N14; Sugarcane _ _ _ _ _ _

Triticum aestivum L. cv. Asasa, Wheat a d _ _ _ _ _ _

Rubiaceae Coffee arabica L. cv. Gesha, Coffee a d _ _ _ + _ _
Pontederiaceae Eichhornia crassipes (Mart.) Solms. Waterhyacinth +++ +++ +++ +++ +++ +++

Solanaceae Lycopersicon esculentum Mill. cv. Melka-Shola; Tomato a c _ _ _ _ +++ +++

Capsicum pepper  cv. Mareko-Fana; Pepper a _ _ _ +++ +++ _

Solanum tuberosum L. cv. Awash; Potato a c _ _ _ _ _ _

Typhaceae Typha orientalis Roscoe b _ _ _ _ _ +

Umbelliferae Cuminum cyminum cv. unknown; Cumin seed d _ _ _ _ _ _
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Participants of the 24th annual conference of the Plant Protection Society of 
Ethiopia and their respective addresses  

No. Name Organization E-mail 
 Abdela Usmael Oda Bultum University abdelausmael@gmail.com 

 Abdi Mohammed Haromaya University Abdi.mohammed22@yahoo.com 

 Abebe Delesa EIAR/KARC Abebe-delessa@gmail.com 

 Abebe Getamesay EIAR/Kulumsa R.C Abebeget12@gmail.com 

 Abebe Gezahegn EIAR (MARC) abebegezahegn@yahoo.com 

 Abera Bekele MOANR Abera07bekele04@gmail.com 

 Aberu Abebe HU Aberuabebe9@gmail.com 

 Abiy Balcha EIAR (KARC) abiybal@gmail.com 

 Abiy Tilahun EIAR/Melkassa abiyt.2005@gmail.com 

 Abraham Tadesse SG2000 abramtadesse@gmail.com 

 Abrham Bosha Shano Wolaita Sodo University mesuabraham@yahoo.com 

 Adane Abraham A.A.S.T.U Adaneab2016@gmail.com 

 Adane Chaferie EIAR/KARC Adecc2008@gmail.com 

 Adimasu Adnew Madda Welabu University� Adimas88adnew@gmail.com 

 Adina Getinet EIAR adinagetinet@gmail.com 

 Adugnaw Mintesnot 

(PhD) 

Jimma University adugnawmintesnot@gmail.com 

 Ahmed Beyan Madda Welabu University Ahmedbeyan22@gmail.com 

 Ahmed Ibrahim EIAR/Melkassa Ibrahimyuya02@gmail.com 

 Ahmed Molla Haramaya University Mahmed.seid@gmail.com 

 Alemayehu Hailu APPRS Ambo Alemayehuhailu65@yahoo.com 

 Alemnesh Zenaye EIAR/PPRC�                       - 

 Alemu Ayele KARC alexatalexo@gmail.com 

 Aliyi Robsa  KARC aliyirobsa@gmail.com 

 Amare Fufa EIAR/Melkassa amarefufa@gmail.com 

 Amin Usman H/R/B/AG/C/P/H chaltumhamed@gmail.com 
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 Amsale Dejen HU amsaledejen@gmail.com 

 Ano Wariyo EIAR/WGARC Anexhw21@gmail.com 

 Asela Kesho EIAR (HARC) aselakesho@gmail.com 

 Ashanati Teshome HU 0923940992santa@gmail.com 

 Ashenafi Kassaye Haramaya university ashenafik@gmail.com 

 Asmare Dagnew (PhD) EIAR/MARC asmaredm@gmail.com 

 Asnakech Welishe T.A Ambo PPRC                  - 

 Aster Kebede EIAR/Ambo PPRC Akebede35@yahoo.com 

 Bayeh Mulatu FAO Ethiopia Baye65@yahoo.com 

 Beakal Tadesse Girma EIAR Btbakiboy2@gmail.com 

 Behailu Mulugeta OARI/SARC Behailu.mulugeta30@gmail.com 

 Bekalu Abebe Wolita Sodo University bekaluabebe@gmail.com 

 Bekele Gelena HU Bekelegelena20@gmail.com 

 Bekele Kassa EIAR-Holetta Bkassa36@gmail.com 

 Belachew Bekele EIAR                      - 

 Belay Asmare OZRI b.asmare12@gmail.com 

 Belay Asmare OARI b.asmare12@gmail.com 

 Belay Dinssa Oda Bultum University wakjira@yahoo.com 

 Berhanu Asfaw HU berishasfaw@gmail.com 

 Berhanu Bekele EIAR/PPRC b-bekele2000@yahoo.com 

 Berhanu Gebremedhin 

Gebru 

Ethiopian Seed Association Berhanugebru76@gmail.com 

 Berhanu Sime KARC Birhanume2006@gmail.com 

 Beyan Hassen Chercher ado/Bo/Union Beyanhussen3@gmail.com 

 Beyene Bitew D/Birhan Agri.Center beyenebitew@yahoo.com 

 Birhan Addisie EBTi birhanaddisie@gmail.com 

 Birhane Asayehegne Central Eth. Enviro. & For. Res. 

Center 

birhaneasfaw@gmail.com 

 Biruk Kedir SARI/Southern Agl.R.I./ Birukkedir2006@gmail.com 

 Biruk Kedir SARI (Southern Agri. Res. Birukkedir2006@gmail.com 
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Ins.) 

 Bulo Debesa EIAR-Melkassa Bulodebesa2014@gmail.com 

 Bulti Tesso HU Obsa-bulti@yahoo.com 

 Chala Chalchissa Dadi EIAR (APPRC) Chalach2017@gmail.com 

 Chala Debela Regasa OARI-BARC Chalakeneni22@gmail.com 
 Chemeda Dilbo PPRC chemedadilbo@yahoo.com 

 Daniel Getahun Adama Sc. & Tech. Univ. Daniel.debelo@astu.edu.et 

 Daniel Ketsela APPRC daniketsela@gmail.com 

 Dasta Tsegaye EIAR/KARC 6dasta2@gmail.com 

 Debebe Cheber Jimma University Debebec2012@gmail.com 

 Debela Diro EIAR/BNMRC) debeladiro@gmail.com 

 Degefa Gebissa Haramaya University degefagebissa@gmail.com 

 Demelash Teferi EIAR/Jima Teferidemelash2008@gmail.com 

 Demis Fikre KARC fikredmis@gmail.com 

 Dereje Hunde EIAR KARC berekehunde@yahoo.com 

 Deressa Tesfaye EIAR/KARC Dt.gutu2006@gmail.com 

 Derrie Glsicame BAYET E.A Dereie08.2013@gmail.com 

 Desalegn Yalew EIAR desallegnyalew@gmail.com 

 Dessalegne Gella EIAR/PPRC dessalegnegella@gmail.com 

 Desta Tolessa PPRC Ambo                  - 

 Desye Belay EIAR/MARC desyebelay@yahoo.com 

 Dinberu Million Salale University Tmdinbe8@gmail.com 

 Dinkisa Birisa Bebark University Dinkisabirisa123@gmail.com 

 Dr. Amsalu Abera             - Aamsalu97@gmail.com 

 Dr. Atok Kumar HU Alok.igib@gmail.com 

 Dr. Osman Mohammed 

Abdella 

DLCO-EA osdlcoea@hotmail.com 

 Dr. Stephen W.Njoka DLCO-EA swnjoka@yahoo.com 

 Dufera Tulu EIAR/Ambo PPRC duferatulu@gmail.com 

 Ebrahim seid EIAR/Holetta Ibrahim2014@gmail.com 
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 Edossa Etissa (PhD) EIAR/Melkassa Edossa.etissa@gmail.com 

 Eleni Kidane HU elenekidane@gmail.com 

 Emebet Takele ARARI Emebettakele2015@gmail.com 

 Endashaw Girma 

Seyoum 

EIAR/HARC Endashaw.girma11@gmail.com 

 Endeshaw Tadesse OARI/SARC) Etadde12@gmail.com 

 Erana Kebede Haramaya university Eranak.neda@gmail.com 

 Ermias Shonga EIAR ermiashonga@gmail.com 

 Eshetu Bekele Private Eshetu_b@yahoo.com 

 Eshetu Derso EIAR HQ eshetudrs4@gmail.com 

 Etagegnehu G/Mariam 

(PhD) 

EIAR/Melkassa etageb@yahoo.com 

 Etagegnehu Seyifu AASARC (EIAR) Etage123kal@gmail.com 

 Fekadu G/Tensay 

(PhD) 

EIAR/KARC fgebretensay@yahoo.com 

 Fekede Girma Haramaya University feeks2002@gmail.com 

 Fekede Girma Dilla University Feeks2002@gmail.com 

 Feleke Sibhatu Eth. Spice Extraction F. felekesibhatu@yahoo.com 

 Fetsum Sahlemariam BAYER E.A fetsahlee@gmail.com 

 Feysel Abdurahman Haramaya Agr. Office faysal.0911@gmail.com 

 Fikre Dubale EIAR/Holetta Fikredubale15@yahoo.com 

 Firayad Boru  Haramaya University Firaboru3@gmail.com 

 Firew Mekbib HU Firew98@yahoo.com 

 Fisseha Negash SARI/Areka fissehanegashb@gmail.com 

 G/Tsadekan 

Zebreabruk 

HU                    - 

 Gadisa Alemu EIAR/KARC gadalemu@gmail.com 

 Gashaw sefera OARI-SARC gaafsan@yahoo.com 

 Gebissa Yigezu Haramaya Univertisy yigezugebissa@gmail.com 
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 Getachew Ayana 

(PhD) 

EIAR/MARC Getachew_ayana@yahoo.com 

 Getachew Kebede EIAR/Kulumsa Kebedeg5@gmail.com 

 Getahun Lemessa Oda Bultum University getulemmi@yahoo.com 

 Gezahegne Getaneh EIAR/Ambo gezahegnegetaneh@gmail.com 

 Girmay Aragaw (New 

man) 

Debre Tabor University Ggm2003@gmail.com 

 Gizachew Yilma EIAR-Kulumsa Gizachewy8@gmail.com 

 Gizaw Wegayehu 

Tilahun 

EIAR/KARC Gizawweg21@gmail.com 

 Gobena Negasa EIAR/KARC gobenaebsa@gmail.com 

 Gobezayehu Haftu HU gobazicc@gmail.com 

 Gudeta Biratu EIAR/APPR Gudetabiratu56@gmail.com 

 Gudeta Nepir Ambo Univ./Haramaya gudetangt@gmail.com 

 Guta Eshetu SARC (OARI) eshetuguta@gmail.com 

 Gutu Deksisa APPRC gutudekesisa@yahoo.com 

 Gutu Merga Haramaya University mergagutu@gmail.com 

 Habtamu Kefelegn (DBU) Debre berhan Univ. habtamukefelegn@gmail.com 

 Habtamu Kefelegn Debre Berhan University habtamukefelegn@gmail.com 

 Habtamu Terefe (PhD) HU Habmam21@gmail.com 

 Habtewold Kifelew EIAR/Hoteta Kifelew@yahoo.com 

 Hachalu Kinfu Deresa Mekdala University hachalu055@gmail.com 

 Hailu Negesa EIAR/Mehoni ARC Hailunegesa99@gmail.com 

 Haimanot Beruk EIAR/Hawassa haimanotberuk@gmail.com 

 Hika Bersisa Bayeta OARI-Mechara ARC hikbersisa@gmail.com 

 Hiwot Lemma DLCO-EA/DIREDAWA Hiwot-letta@gmail.com 

 Jibicho Geleto Budie EIAR (MARC) Budie1977@gmail.com 

 Jifara Gudeta OARI/FARC jifaragdt@gmail.com 

 Kalifa Nasiro EIAR (JARC) nasirokalifa@gmail.com 

 Kebede Asfaw Haramaya University Kebedeasfaw36@gmail.com 
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 Kedir Kebero EIAR/MARC Kedirkiya9@gmail.com 

 Kedir Kebero EIAR/MARC Kedirkiya9@gmail.com 

 Kedir Shifa EIAR/Melkassa ARC Kedirsh01@gmail.com 

 Ketema Belete HU ketemabeletekb@gmail.com 

 Ketema Belete HU ketemabeletekb@gmail.com 

 Kidst Negash Debre Birhan University Kidnegash2008@gmail.com 

 Kitessa Gutu Ambo PPRC (EIAR) kitessagutu@gmail.com 

 Lemi Yadessa EIAR/Bako/BNMRC Lemikooyadi64@gmail.com 

 Lemma Degebasa HU lemmadegebasa@gmail.com 

 Lemma Tessema EIAR/Holetta lematessema@gmail.com 

 Mahammed Jaafar OARI/FARC Muhee3998@gmail.com 

 Mahmud Aman EIAR/Hawasa mamudaman@gmail.com 

 Masarat Elias Duresso Oda Bultum University poteldoor@yahoo.com 

 Mashilla Dejene Haramaya University Mashilla.dejenewm@gmail.com 

 Mastewal Alehagn (DMU) Debre Markos Univ. Mastewal.alehagn@gmail.com 

 Meaza Tadesa KARC Tadme2121@gmail.com 

 Mekuannet Belay Haramaya University Belaym2012@gmail.com 

 Mekuria Wolde Wolkite University Mekuria.wolde@wku.edu.et 

 Melese Mengistu Hawassa University Melese43@yahoo.com 

 Melkamu Tiru Debre Markos University Melkamutiru2@gmail.com 

 Merga Duguma Haramaya University Dugumamerga1@gmail.com 

 Merga Jibat EIAR mergajibat@gmail.com 

 Merhawit Lemlem Enjibra Merhawitlemlem777@gmail.com 

 Merid Kumssa EIAR Meridk99@gmail.com 

 Mesele Haile EIAR/Hawasa mesehai@gmail.com 

 Meseret Tola Bako ARC Meserettola34@yahoo.com 

 Mesfin Markos Madda Welabu University� Mesfinmarkos49@gmail.com 

 Mesfin Tadele EIAR Mesfintadele64@gmail.com 

 Metasebia Terefe EIAR/MARC metasebiaterefe@gmail.com 
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 Mohammed Dawd EIAR, HQ Mohammedeiar123@gmail.com 

 Mohammed Husseeno            “                “                    - 

 Mohammed Jaafar OARI (FARC) Muhee3998@gmail.com 

 Mohammedamin 

Abdurazak 

OARI Mohammed12abdu@gmail.com 

 Mohammedamin 

Abdurazake 

OARI Mohammed12abdu@gmail.com 

 Mohammedin Abdi Afrankelo farmer coop union Mohammedinabdi242@gmail.com 

 Mohammedin Abdi Afrenkelo Farmers Coop. 

Union 

Mohammedinabdi242@gmail.com 

 Mootumma Dalasaa OARI/FARC Modad888936@gmail.com 

 Mootummaa Dalasaa OARI (FARC)                     - 

 Mr. Derib Alemu (DBU) Debre berhan Univ. Minehope4ever@gmail.com 

 Mr. Temesgen Deressa EIAR deressatemesgen@gmail.com 

 Mulatu Wakgari Haramaya University mulatuwakgari@yahoo.com 

 Mulatwa Wondimu MARC/EIAR Mulatwndm2@gmail.com 

 Mulu Fetari HU mulufetari@gmail.com 

 Negash Hailu Debreberhan University Negash.hailu17@gmail.com 

 Netsanet Bacha (Dr) EIAR/PPRC� netsanetbacha@yahoo.com 

 Nigist Bekele HU Nigistb3@gmail.com 

 Niguse Hundessa EIAR/APPRC jabulaniniguse@yahoo.com 

 OFGAA DJIRATA Sebeta College Ofgaa.djirata@gmail.com 

 Rameto Roba HU Ramroba13@gmail.com 

 Rameto Roba (Msc) HU Ramtoba13@gmail.com 

 Sahilemariam Ejigu Lions International Trading sagrolions@gmail.com 

 Seid Ahmed seid EIAR/Hawassa Abc17172531@gmail.com 

 Seid Kassaw EIAR (Wondogent) s-kassaw06@yahoo.com 

 Selabat Miheret D/berhan University selabatmiheret@gmail.com 

 Seman Abrar Dilla University semanabrar@gmail.com 
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 Seman Abrar Dilla University semanabrar@gmail.com 

 Shemelis Gezahegn EIAR/KARC shimelisgezahengn@gmail.com 

 Shewameneh Seyoum HU shewahortiplsc@gmail.com 

 Sisay Argaye EIAR                      - 

 Solomon Amare Union (COBFCU) Solomonamare11@gmail.com 

 Solomon Yilma EIAR/APPRC Solomonyilma509@gmail.com 

 Tadesse Eshetu JSARC (EIAR) Eshetutadest8818@gmail.com 

 Tajudin Aliyi APPRC tajudinaliyi@yahoo.com 

 Takele Negewo EIAR, Ambo PPR Takelenegewo27@gmail.com 

 Tamene Mideksa OARI/Sinana Agri. Res. 

Center 

gutamesa@gmail.com 

 Tamirat Negash EIAR-Kulumsa tamnegn@gmail.com 

 Tamiru Meleta  SARC (OARI) Tamish09@gmail.com 

 Tamrat Kassa HU Tamrat150@gmail.com 

 Tasew Getu Teferi Haramaya University taswpatho@gmail.com 

 Tekele Negewo PPRC, Ambo Takelenegewo27@gmail.com 

 Teklu Baissa MOANR Teklubaissa66@gmail.com 

 Terefa Likasa EIAR (JARC) terfalikasa@gmail.com 

 Tesfay Araya HU TARI Tesfayee21@gmail.com 

 Tesfay Araya Kahsay TARI/Ax.ARC Tesfayee21@gmail.com 

 Tesfaye Abdisa EIAR/APPR Tesfayeabdisaa8@gmail.com 

 Tesfaye Hailu Ambo plant protection 

research center 

yonatentes@gmail.com 

 Teshale Dabe EIAR APPRC Ituuk.2011@gmail.com 

 Thomas Assefa Netherlands Devt. Org. 

(SNV) 

thomasassefa@snv.org 

 Tilahun Bayisa OARI-SARC tilahunbayisa@gmail.com 

 Tilahun Damena Lions in Trading Tiladamena19@gmail.com 

 Tizazu Tafesse PPRC                      - 

 Tokuma Dadi Haramaya University tokummadadi@gmail.com 
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 Tola Abdissa HU (Student) Tolaa2008@gmail.com 

 Tole Demiyo EIAR (MARC) tolademiyo@gmail.com 

 Tsedeke Abate Home Grown Africa Tsedekeabate0562@gmail.com 

 Tsegaab Tesfaye APPRC (EIAR) Tsegabye2003@gmail.com 

 Tsegaye Belay BAYER E.A Tsegish36@gmail.com 

 Tsegaye Shimelis Haramaya university Tsegayeshimelis35@gmail.com 

 Tsegaye Shimelis Haramaya University Tsegayeshimeli55@gmail.com 

 Waktole Mosisa Oda Bultum University Oromia.mosisa@yahoo.com 

 Waktole Sori EHPEA waktoletufa@gmail.com 

 Walelign Wondyifraw EIAR (MARC)                   - 

 Wassu Mohammed HU wasmoha@yahoo.com 

 Weldehiwot Assefa MOANR Hapruassefa2@gmail.com 

 Werku Dalu Dire Dawa Plant Quarantian Redwandalu1980@gmail.com 

 Workineh Mekasa EIAR (KARC) wmerasa@gmail.com 

 Workissa Yali EIAR/Chiro workissayali@gmail.com 

 Worku Abebe EIAR/Holeta Workuabebe2005@gmail.com 

 Wubishet Alemu Lions Int. Trading PLC wubtesema@gmail.com 

 Yaregal Abebe MOST                     - 

 Yemane Teshome APPRC yematesh@yahoo.com 

 Yeshimebet Adankie MUST Yeshiadamce92@gmail.com 

 Yilma Dessalegn Wachamo University Yilsami2007@gmail.com 

 Yirga Kinde Wasihum Sekota ARC/ARARI Ykindie2007@gmail.com 

 Yitagesu Taddesse EIAR (HARC) Tiyitagesu4@gmail.com 

 Yitayih Gedefaw EIAR (MARC) yitayih@gmail.com 

 Yohanis Zekarias BAYER E.A johnatamas@gmail.com 

 Yonas Menamo Private Yonas.menamo@yahoo.com 

 Zelalem Bekeko HU (Student) zelalembekeko@yahoo.com 

 Zenebe Mulatu EIAR/Kulumsa Zenebemulatu@gmail.com 

 Zerhaye Mehari (PhD) EIAR/MARC zermehari@gmail.com 

 Zerihun Eshetu SARC (OARI) Segneshe2009@gmail.com 
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 Zeyede Akale Haramaya University zeyedeakale@gmail.com 
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